## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

THE FLORIDA BAR,

Supreme Court Case

Complainant,

No. SC16-1022

v.

The Florida Bar File No. 2016-50,719(17A)OSC

PETER G. STAMAS,

Respondent.

## NOTICE OF SUBSTITUTION OF BAR COUNSEL AND DESIGNATED E-MAIL ADDRESS

The Florida Bar provides notice that Linda Ivelisse Gonzalez will now appear in this matter as Bar Counsel, substituting for Roberto Mendez, and her designated primary and secondary email addresses are <a href="mailto:lgonzalez@flabar.org">lgonzalez@flabar.org</a> and dmacha@flabar.org.

Further pleadings should be addressed to Bar Counsel and to Staff Counsel, Adria E. Quintela.

Respectfully submitted,

Linda Ivelisse Gonzalez, Bar Counsel The Florida Bar Ft. Lauderdale Branch Office 1300 Concord Terrace, Suite 130 Sunrise, Florida 33323 (954) 835-0233 Attorney Number 63910 Igonzalez@flabar.org

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I certify that this Notice Of Substitution Of Bar Counsel And Designated E-Mail Address has been Efiled with The Honorable John A. Tomasino, Clerk of the Supreme Court of Florida; with copies provided via E-mail to Kevin P. Tynan, Counsel for Respondent, at <a href="https://ktynan@rtlawoffice.com">ktynan@rtlawoffice.com</a> and <a href="https://cbrooks@rtlawoffice.com">cbrooks@rtlawoffice.com</a> using the Efiling Portal and that a copy has been furnished via E-mail to the Honorable Daliah H. Weiss, Referee, at <a href="https://globalcom.org/globalcom.org">GLozano@pbcgov.orgl</a>; and to Staff Counsel, Adria Quintela, The Florida Bar, via E-mail at <a href="https://globalcom.org">aquintel@flabar.org</a>, on this 17th day of January, 2017.

Linda Ivelisse Gonzalez, Bar Counsel